) 8 1

CH \$115 00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gulf States Asphalt Company, L.P.		108/27/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Martin Operating Partnership L.P.	
Street Address:	4200 Stone Road	
City:	Kilgore	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75662	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2181118	EVERGRIP
Registration Number:	2277709	EVERGRIP 990
Registration Number:	2061537	EVERLOCK
Registration Number:	2282037	GSAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)951-5660

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: john.tang@strasburger.com

Correspondent Name: John A. Tang

Address Line 1: 1401 McKinney Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16999.0100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John A. Tang

900088186 REEL: 003630 FRAME: 0846

Signature:	/John A. Tang/
Date:	10/01/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=GSAC Assignment#page1.tif source=GSAC Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003630 FRAME: 0847

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gulf States Asphalt Company, L.P., a Texas limited partnership, with its principal place of business at 3605 Willowbend, Suite 575, Houston, Texas 77054, United States of America ("Assignor"), is the owner of trademarks and trademark registrations identified in Exhibit A and the goodwill associated with the trademarks therewith; and any right to recover for past and future infringement thereof and other past and future injury thereto (collectively, "the Trademarks"), and

WHEREAS, Martin Operating Partnership L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, with its principal place of business at 4200 Stone Road, Kilgore, Texas 75662, United States of America ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past and future infringement thereof and other past and future injury thereto, all of which Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, effective August 18, 2006 ("Effective Date"), all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past and future infringement thereof and other past and future injury thereto, all of which Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, regardless of whether such infringement occurred before or occurs after the Effective Date.

Dated this 27π day of Augus 7, 2007.

GULF STATES ASPHALT COMPANY, L.P.

Luis X Peña, President of GSAGP, LLC,

Assignor's sole general partner

Signed and sworn to before me this 2740 day of ALDOST, 2007

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

Commission expires: 1 27

DOFFIE D ROBINSON JR My Commission Expires November 27, 2010

1

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Mark	U.S. Reg. No.	Goods/Services
EVERGRIP	2181118	Adhesive for adhering a traffic marker to a roadway
EVERGRIP 990	2277709	Joint sealant for sealing concrete pipe at the joints.
EVERLOCK	2061537	Adhesives for securing flooring materials to
		subflooring.
GSAC	2282037	Adhesive for adhering a traffic marker to a roadway;
CO CO		pre-formed seals made from rubber based
		compound; and asphalt-based paving materials,
		bitumen based asphalt sealants and coatings for
		driveways, roads and roofs.

RECORDED: 10/01/2007